FY2008 Budget Act

3" Quarter Reporting Requirements (Apr, May, June)
Public Law (P.L.) 29-19, Chapter VI, Miscellaneous Provisions

29-19, Chapter III, Part I1I, Section 3(b)

Youth Drug and Alcohol Program



General Fund - Healthy Future Fund / Local Non-Profit Organization
FY2008 SUMMARY REPORT
Statement of Appropriations, Allotment, Outstanding Encumbrances and Expenditures

AS400 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 5602A082319PA203 / 5100A082300GA015
Object Total YTD 0/s Available Projected Unobligated
Class Description Appropriation | YTD Allotment| Expenditures { Encumbrance Funds Expenditures Funds

111 |Personnel

112 |Overtime

113 |Fringe Benefits

220  |Travel
230  |Contractual Services $ 268,144.00 | $268,144.00 | $ 50,87863 |$ 64,121.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
240  |Supplies

250  |Equipment (Under $4,999)

290  |Miscellaneous (stipends,)

363  |Telephone

450  |Equipment (Over $5000)

$ 268,144.00 $268,144.00 $ 50,878.63 $ 64,121.37 $ 153,144.00 $0.00 $0.00
ASA400 Balance as 4/22/08  $ 268,144.00 $268,144.00 $ 50,878.63 $ 64,121.37 $ 153,144.00
Check and Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Printed: 7/30/2008 11:38 AM



General Fund - Local Non-Profit Organization
230 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
Statement of Appropriations, Allotment, Outstanding Encumbrances and Expenditures

AS400 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 5602A082319PA203-230
Invoice/
Date of | Requisition/ | Direct Pymt/ Available Projected Unalloted
Expend { PO / Contract JV Description Appropriation | YTD Allotment| Expenditures Check No. O/S Encum Funds Expend Balance
12/03/07 | Q082319001 | P086A01423]Sanctuary, Inc. $ 268,144.00
12/17/07 | PO86A01423 INITIAL BUDGET $ 153,144.00
DMHSA 2008-001 (10/1-
1217107 P086A01423 |10/15/07) $ 9,5683.33 | EFT_010308] $ 143,560.67
12/17/07 P086A01423 |DA 2008-001 (10/1-10/15/07) $ 12,762.00 | EFT_010308] $ 130,798.67
12117107 P086A01423 |DA 2008-002 (10/15-10/31/07) 3 6,103.57 { EFT_010308| $ 124,695.10
DMHSA 2008-002 (10/15-
12/17/07 P086A01423 |10/31/07) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_010308{ $ 120,111.77
DMHSA 2008-003 (11/1-
12/17/07 P086A01423 |11/15/07) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_010308 [ $ 115,528.44
12/17/07 P086A01423 |DA 2008-003 (11/1-11/15/07) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_010308| $§ 109,424.87
DMHSA 2008-004 (11/15-
12117107 P086A01423 |11/30/07) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_010308| $§ 104,841.54
12117107 P086A01423 | DA 2008-004 (11/15-11/30/07) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_010308| $ 98,737.97
12117/07 P086A01423 | DA 2008-005 (12/1-12/15/07) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_010308| $ 92,634.40
DMHSA 2008-005 (12/1-
01/03/08 P086A01423 |12/15/07) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_010308| $ 88,051.07
01/03/08 P086A01423 |DA 2008-006 (12/15-12/31/07) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_012108| $ 81,947.50
DMHSA 2008-006 (12/15-
01/03/08 P086A01423 |12/31/07) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_012108| $ 77,364.17
01/29/08 P086A01423 | DA 2008-007 (1/1-1/15/08) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_020508| $ 71,260.60
01/29/08 P086A01423 [DMHSA 2008-007 (1/1-1/15/08) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_020508( $ 66,677.27
DMHSA 2008-008 (1/15-
02/22/08 P086A01423 [1/31/08 $ 4,583.33 | EFT_022808| $ 62,093.94
02/22/08 P086A01423 |DA 2008-008 (1/15-1/31/08) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_0228081 $ 55,990.37
02/22/08 P086A01423 | DMHSA 2008-009 (2/1-2/15/08 $ 4,583.33 | EFT_022808| $ 51,407.04
02/22/08 P086A01423 |DA 2008-009 (2/1-2/15/08 $ 6,103.57 | EFT_022808] $ 45,303.47
DMHSA 2008-010 (2/15-
03/13/08 P086A01423 |2/29/08) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_032708| $ 40,720.14
03/23/08 P086A01423 |DA 2008-010 (2/15-2/29/08) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_032708| $ 34,616.57
04/17/08 P086A01423 |DMHSA 2008-011 (3/1-3/15/08) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_042208| $ 30,033.24
_04/17/08 P086A01423 |DA 2008-011(3/16-3/31/08) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_042208| $§ 23,929.67
04/17/08 P086A01423 |DMHSA 2008-012 (3/1-3/15/08) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_042208| $ 19,346.34

Printed: 7/30/2008 10:58 AM




General Fund - Local Non-Profit Organization
230 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
Statement of Appropriations, Allotment, Qutstanding Encumbrances and Expenditures

AS400 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 5602A082319PA203-230
Invoice/

Date of | Requisition/ | Direct Pymt/ Available Projected Unalloted
Expend | PO / Contract JV Description Appropriation | YTD Allotment| Expenditures Check No. 0/S Encum Funds Expend Balance
04/17/08 P0O86A01423 |[DA 2008-012 (3/15-3/31/08) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_042208| $ 13,242.77
04/24/08 P086A01423 | DA 2008-013 (4/1-4/15/08) $ 6,103.57 { EFT_050508| $  7,139.20

DMHSA 2008-013 (4/16-
04/24/08 P086A01423 [4/30/08) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_050508|$% 2,555.87

DA 2008-014 (4/15-4/30/08)

Partial Payment of $2555.87on

P0O86A01423 to zero-out PO

(Orig Amt $6,103.00 from
06/04/08 P086A01423 |invoice) $ 2,5655.87 | EFT_061008 $0.00

TOTAL $ 153,144.00 $0.00

Printed: 7/30/2008 10:58 AM




Run Date . : 7/30/08 PURCHASE ORDERS
Run Time . 11:34:31

Fiscal Year 0000 Fiscal month :

Page . : 1
Program: PRTPO

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER : POB6A01423

Enc number Account number Enc date Vendor Sts Job order DpDv
P086A01423 5602A082319PA20323012/ 4/2007 S1456001 C 231908203230 6A01

FINAL TOTALS

Enc_amt Total payments 0/S encumbrance
153,144 .00 153,144.00 .00
153,144.00 153,144.00



General Fund - Local Non-Profit Organization
230 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
Statement of Appropriations, Allotment, Outstanding Encumbrances and Expenditures

AS400 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 5100A082300GA015-230
Invoice/
Date of | Requisition/ | Direct Pymt/ Available Projected Unalloted
Expend | PO / Contract N Description Appropriation | YTD Allotment| Expenditures | Check No. O/S Encum Funds Expend Balance
05/12/08 C080601220 |Sanctuary, Inc. $ 115,000.00
DA 2008-014 (4/15-4/30/08)
Payment on remaining balance
of this invoice (6,103.57 -
06/04/08 C080601220 |2555.87) $ 3,647.70 | EFT_061008| $ 111,452.30
DMHSA 2008-014 (4/15-
06/04/08 C080601220 |4/30/08) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_061008| $106,868.97
06/04/08 €080601220 |DA 2008 -015 (5/1-5/15/08) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_061008 | $100,765.40
06/04/08 C080601220 | DMHSA 2008-015 (5/1-5/15/08) $  4,583.33 | EFT_061008 $96,182.07
DMHSA 2008-016 (5/15-
6/13/08 C080601220 |5/31/08) $  4,583.33 | EFT_061808 $91,598.74
6/13/08 C080601220 {DA 2008-016 (5/15-5/31/08) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_061808 $85,495.17
6/19/08 C080601220 [DA 2008-017 (6/1-6/15/08) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_070208 $79,391.60
6/19/08 C080601220 |DMHSA 2008-017 (6/1-6/15/08) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_070208 $74,808.27
7/7/08 C080601220 | DA 2008-018 (6/16-6/30) $ 6,103.57 | EFT_071708 $68,704.70
DMHSA 2008-018 (6/16-
717108 C080601220 |6/30/08) $ 4,583.33 | EFT_071708 $64,121.37
TOTAL $ 50,878.63 $64,121.37
Total Contractual Services $ 268,144.00 $ 268,144.00 $ 50,878.63 $ 64,121.37 $0.00
AS400 Balance as of 7/25/08 $ 268,144.00 $ 268,14400 $ 50,878.63 $ 64,121.37 $0.00
Check and Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Printed: 7/30/2008 11:01 AM




Run Date : 7/30/08 PURCHASE ORDERS
Wﬁﬂﬂwam.“HH"uu“uq

Fiscal Year: 0000 Fiscal month

Page . : 1
Program: PRTPO

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER : C080601220

Enc number Account number Enc date Vendor Sts Job order DpDv
C080601220 5100A082300GA015230 5/12/2008 S1456001 O 230008015230 0601

FINAL TOTALS

Enc_amt Total payments 0/S encumbrance
115,000.00 50,878.63 64,121.37
115,000.00 50,878.63 64,121.37



